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Thank you for all of the WRB and NAVFAC 
teams who made this project a great success!

Flagpole refurbishment

Flagpole Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony

Flagpole refurbishment

FOR THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 16, 2019 

Building 1  
Historic Flagpole 
 —RE-OPENED!

The Historic Building 1 Flagpole, which  
was closed in August for refurbishment  
has been re-opened! The flagpole has  
existed outside of the Building 1 Tower  
since original construction of the Medical Center in 1942. The refurbishment, which included 
stripping of more than 75 years of paint, refinishing, and re-painting, took approximately 5 weeks and 
refurbishment activities were required to comply with all historic preservation guidelines. Here’s a look 
at the flagpole history and recent project progress: 

Flagpole prior to 
refurbishment



Construction questions, concerns and feedback should be submitted to:
DHA NSA Bethesda WRNMMC List Communications Team 

Email: dha.bethesda.wrnmmc.list.communications-team@mail.mil 
Communications Hotline: 301-400-1934 

Flyer: https://www.wrnmmc.intranet.capmed.mil/CoS/SA/SitePages/Construction%20News!.aspx

BLOOD
BANK

14
7

OUTPATIENT
MEDICAL ANNEX 

Section of 
Road Closed

                                              J
ones Bridge Road         

      
     

     
     

     
     

     
    

   
    

    
    

    
    

     
     

      
   

Rockville Pike / W
isconsin Avenue

 Gate 2

Gate 1

Grier Road Gate 4

Gate 5

CHILD DEV.
CENTER

USU

NAVY
LODGE

FISHER HOUSES
U - LOT

St
on

e L
ake Road              

   
    

    
     

      
    

    
 S

ou
th

 W
oo

d 
Ro

ad

            North W
ood Road                                                                                                         

TH
E TO

W
ER

East Rixey Road

Palm
er Road East

D
 - LO

T

J - LOT
Q - LOT

5
4

  S
T
A

FF
G

A
R

A
G

E
5

5
  P

A
T
IE

N
T

G
A

R
A

G
E
 /

 V

P
erim

eter Road

TEMP/
Y-LOT

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  U

niv
ers

ity Rd.

Gate 3

9

10

17

24

25

27

72
74

70 73

46 71

52

26

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

13

14 15

20

28

31

143

20
0

56

59

257

162

16

61 60

W-LOT

50

258

N
 - LO

T

AFRRI

43
47

Brow
n Drive

53

6
3

 
P

A
T
IE

N
T

A
M

E
R

IC
A

 
G

A
R

A
G

E
 

TEMP/
Z-LOT

51

76
75

62

Commercial Vehicle 
Inspection Station

10
T

NICoE

32  STAFF 
GARAGE 

Palmer Road North                                                   Taylor Road

ER

19

9A

65

67 66

FISHER
HOUSESFisher HouseParking

STAFF 
GARAGE

STAFF 
PARKING 
GARAGE

 
NEX 

FITNESS CENTER

SANCTUARY HALL

NEX PARKING 
GARAGE

USO

CHILD DEV. 
CENTER

P

P

77

21
18

_M
ap

_A
_v
3

84T 85T

Barracks  
Resident  

Parking Garage

68

Thursday Morning  
0800 Colors Ceremony 

—Now Resumes in front of Bldg. 1 
Join WRB Leaders, Staff, Patients and Visitors every Thursday from 
0755 - 0810 in a celebration of our Nation and it’s Colors (American 
Flag). All are welcome and encourage to attend this weekly 
inspirational ceremony.

Bldg. 68 Parking Garage  
—Barracks Resident Parking Only 

Beginning October 1st, the Bldg. 68 Parking Garage (across from the USO) will be designated as 
a Barracks Resident Parking Only garage. Currently, this garage is open to any Staff Member with 
parking privileges (red parking placard) and other NSAB Tenants with parking placards.  However, 
the garage will be converted to Barracks Resident Parking Only next month in order to ensure 
enough parking for Barracks Residents on the installation. 


